88
POKE-HOME: SINGLE HORIZONTAL CONTACT
12-28 AWG: 70-9296
General Information
70
Pre昀椀x
70 = Contact
9296

designed without a wire stop to facilitate solid pin insertion capabilities for board-to-board and module-to-module
applications (see BTB Jumper data sheet for 109296001xxx906).
HOW TO ORDER
CURRENT RATING
• Voltage Rating: 300V
Based on placement distance
• Current Rating: See Matrix Below
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
• Contact Plating: Pure Tin
• Durability 5 Cycles
0XX
Wire Gauge Size
Code Contact Size Wire Gauge
Max
Insulation
UL
Approved
E90723
017 1.7mm Contact 22-26 AWG
Solid or Stranded
1.3mm Ø
(See page 85) Yes
002 2mm Contact 22-28 AWG
Solid or Stranded
1.5mm Ø
(See page 85) Yes
025 2.5mm Contact 18-26 AWG
Solid or Standed
Max 2mm Ø
(See page 85) Yes
003 3mm Contact 18-26 AWG
Solid or Stranded
2.5mm Ø Yes
004 4mm Contact 12-20 AWG
Solid or Stranded
3.4mm Ø Yes
Size Part Number 12AWG 14AWG 16AWG 18AWG 20AWG 22AWG 24AWG 26AWG 28AWG
4mm 709296001004006 20A 16A 14A 12A 10A
3mm 7092960010030x6 15A 14A 10A 9A 7A
2.5mm 7092960010250x6 14A 12A 11A 9A 7A
2mm 709296001002006 11A 9A 7A 6A
1.7mm 709296001017006 11A 9A 7A 6A
0X6
Code Wire Stop Variations Plating
006 With wire stop Pure tin all
over016* Without wire stop
*2mm, 2.5mm, and 3mm contact only
Plating & Other Options
090721
 – wire-to-board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
89
POKE-HOME: SINGLE HORIZONTAL CONTACT
12-28 AWG: 70-9296
1.7mm
70-9296-001-017-006
1.7MM POKE HOME CONTACT
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
PACKING DETAILS
NOTES:
1. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-143 AND
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-150.
2. MATERIAL: TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
3. PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, 4000 PIECES PER REEL.
4. FOR WIRE TRIM DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 91.
5. AREA AVAILABLE FOR PICK AND PLACE.
6. UL REFERENCE 90723.
7. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.10.
UNREELING